THE TOP	In The Circuit Court For The Seventh Judicial Circuit of Illinois Sangamon County, Springfield, Illinois	
(Plaintiff)		
VS.	Case No	
(Defendant)		
JUDGMENT OF DISS	OLUTION OF MARRIAGE - By publication	
is present in person, pro se. The Defe	on Plaintiff's Petition for Dissolution of Marriage. Plaintiff indant has been served by publication, a copy of which has been angamon County. Testimony heard. Based upon the testimony	
1. This Court has jurisdiction, the Plaintiff having resided in Illinois for more than 90 days		

•	This Court has jurisdiction, the Pl	ainfiff having resided in	Illinois for more than 90 day
	preceding the date of this Order.	The Plaintiff resides in S	Sangamon County.

2. Date of marriage: _____

- 3. Location of Marriage: _______ where the marriage was registered.
- 4. Date of Separation:
- 5. Living children born or adopted to the marriage with their date of birth.
 - a. ______ b. _____ c. ____
- 6. No other children have been born or adopted by this marriage, and to the best of her knowledge the wife ______ is ______ is not pregnant by the husband.
- 7. Irreconcilable differences have caused the irretrievable breakdown of the marriage without cause or provocation by either party. The parties have attempted to reconcile those differences, without success, and future attempts to reconcile those differences would not be in the best interests of the family unit.
 - The Defendant has been guilty of extreme and repeated acts of mental cruelty, without cause or provocation on the part of the Plaintiff.

The court therefore ORDERS as follows:

The marriage of the Plaintiff and Defendant is dissolved. This is a final judgment reserving ruling on children, support, maintenance, and property.

The Plaintiff is entitled to return to her former name of ______

Dated: _____

Associate Judge of the Circuit Court